

## Petroleum Development Oman and Shell Development Oman to host the 10th Annual Asset Integrity Management Summit

Petroleum Development Oman and Shell Development Oman will host the 10th Annual Asset Integrity Management Summit taking place from 1-4 March 2015 in Muscat.

DUBAI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES, November 21, 2014 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Petroleum Development Oman and Shell Development Oman will host the 10th Annual Asset Integrity Management Summit taking place from 1-4 March 2015 in Muscat, Oman. The event has been taking place for two consecutive vears in Muscat however the coming edition has been themed around leadership, design, operational and technical integrity, focusing on key asset integrity successes of oil and gas operators within Oman and the Middle East. It also includes In-Country Value (ICV) initiative and will showcase SME's who supply asset integrity services locally in Oman and the GCC.

Despite a fast-growing understanding in the Middle East for the need for robust, world-class AIM systems and processes across oil and gas operations, AIM professionals still face a number of challenges that are peculiar to the region. The summit, researched and



developed by Oil and Gas IQ – a division of global events company IQPC – will discuss strategies and solutions to the day-to-day challenges plant owners and operators face in safely maintaining their assets.



Speakers include: For the AIM summit's 10th

www.assetintegrityme.com/news

Amran Mahrubi, Technical Director, Petroleum Development

## Oman

- Chris Breeze, General Manager and Oman Country Chairman, Shell Development Oman
- Dave Campell, General Manager and Vice President Operations, BP Oman
- Susan Mackenzie, Director of HSE's Hazardous Installations Directorate, Health & Safety Executive, UK
- Iqbal Cheema, Manager Operations, Orpic
- Shihab W. Abdalla, Head of Asset and Operating Integrity Assurance (A&OIA), Dubai Petroleum
- Mohammed A Wahab Al Zadjali, Head of Production Support, Daleel Petroleum and many more...

The 10th Annual Asset Integrity Management Summit will take place on 1 – 4 March 2015 in Muscat, Oman. Find the full programme, speaker list and registration form at <a href="www.assetintegrityme.com/news">www.assetintegrityme.com/news</a>, call + 971 4 364 2975 or email enquiry@iqpc.ae.

## - ENDS -

Media contact: Vidhya Suman, +971 4 374 8265, Vidhya.suman@iqpc.ae or visit www.assetintegrityme.com/news.

Press are invited to attend this important industry forum. If you would like a complimentary press pass please email Vidhya Suman at Vidhya.suman@iqpc.ae.

Husaina Nasir IQPC Middle East 0097143642975 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2015 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.